

Visva-Bharati Santiniketan

Department of Physics Siksha-Bhavana (Institute of Science)

NOTICE

As per the provision of the Ph. D. Ordinance of Visva-Bharati and Ref. No. Exam. Ph.D./00668 dated 08.07.2024, an open Ph.D. viva-voce (online) of Mr. Masudur Rahaman (Registration No. VB 366 of 2007-08) on the topic "Design and implementation of power chain for low voltage power supply system in CMS Tracker" under the supervision of Prof. Tapas Kumar Kundu, Department of Physics, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati will be held on 18th July, 2024 (Thursday) at 4 pm in the Department of Physics.

All are invited to attend the viva-voce through the link provided:

https://meet.google.com/hqg-yzdr-owg

(Prof. Ashis Bhattacharjee) Head, Department of Physics Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati

Ref. No. Ph.D.(144)/Viva/2024/6

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Prof. Samrat Sabat, Centre of Advance Studies in Electronics and Technology, University of Hyderabad
- 2. Principal, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 3. All HODs under Siksha-Bhavana
- 4. The Joint Registrar (Examination), Visva-Bharati
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Academic & Research), Visva-Bharati
- 6. The Joint Registrar (Accounts), Visvs-Bharati
- 7. Mr. Masudur Rahaman (He should be present in the Department of Physics, Visva-Bharati)
- 8. Web Master, Visva-Bharati with a request to upload the notice in the University Website
- 9. Notice Board of the Department